AAYUSH ART AND BULLION LIMITED

(Formerly known as AKM Creations Limited)

Registered Office: C-110, G/F, Bhola Nath Nagar, Shahdara, East Delhi - 110032

Corporate Office: Block D 1206 Prahladnagar Trade, Centre BH Titanium City Centre, Polytechnic

(Ahmedabad), Ahmedabad, Ahmadabad City, Gujarat, India, 380015

CIN: L74110DL2009PLC196375,

Email: akmlace@gmail.com, website: www.akmlace.com

To, Date: 29TH August, 2024

BSE Limited	Company Symbol: AKM	
Corporate Relationship Department,	Scrip Code: 540718	
Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers,		
Dalal Street, Mumbai-400001		

<u>Subject: Disclosure under Regulation 7(2)(b) of Securities and Exchange Board of India (Prohibition of Insider Trading) Regulations, 2015</u>

Dear Sir/Ma'am,

This is to inform you that our company has received disclosure in Form C under regulation 7(2)(a) of Securities and Exchange Board of India (Prohibition of Insider Trading) Regulations, 2015 dated 27.08.2024 from Mr. Maulik RajendraBhai Shah, Managing Director of the Company, for Acquisition of Equity Share pursuant to Conversion of Warrant into Equity Shares dated 21st August, 2024

Therefore, Pursuant to Regulation 7 (2)(b) of Securities and Exchange Board of India (Prohibition of Insider Trading) Regulations, 2015, Please find enclosed herewith the copy of above said disclosure.

The above is for your information and doing the needful.

Thanking You

Yours Faithfully,

For and on behalf of AKM Creations Limited

MAULIK
RAJENDRABHA
ROJENDRABHA

Maulik Rajendrabhai Shah Managing Director

DIN: 07578813 Date: 29.08.2024

Date: 27/08/2024

To, Aayush Art and Bullion Limited C-110 G/F Bhola Nath Nagar, Shahdara, East Delhi, India – 110032

Scrip Code: 540718

Reference: Continual Disclosure under Regulation 7 (2)(a) of Securities and Exchange Board of India (Prohibition of Insider Trading) Regulations, 2015

Dear Sir/Ma'am,

I,Maulik Rajendrabhai Shahwish to inform you that I have acquired **9,00,000 equity shares** on 21st August 2024 of Aayush Art and Bullion Limited (Formerly known as AKM Creations Limited) pursuant to conversion of warrant into Equity Sharedated 21.08.2024 being **6.47%** of total paid up equity share capital of company.

In Accordance with the provisions of Regulation 7(2)(b) of Securities and Exchange Board of India (Prohibition of Insider Trading) Regulations, 2015, I am Enclosing herewith requisite disclosure in FORM C duly signed by me.

The above is for your information and doing the needful.

Thanking You

Maulik Rajendrabhai Shah

M.R. Shah

DIN: 07578813 **Date:** 27.08.2024 Encl: As above.

Name of the Company ISIN of the Company

Auyush Art and bullian Limited(Formerly known as AKM creations Limited) NE777X01017

FORM C
Securities and Exchange Board of India (Prohibition of Insider Trading) Regulations, 2015
[Regulation 7 (2) read with Regulation 5 (2)-Continual Disclosure]

Exchange on which the trade was executed

Maulik Rajerdrabhai Shah Shah PAN- ABVQPS2058L Add- 3, Dikux Fat, Narayan nagar Road Chandranagar Pal di,Ahmedabad, Gujarat- 380007		Name, PAN, CINDIN, & address				
2 Promoter		Category of Person (Promoter/member of the Promoter Group / desgnated person) Directors/immediat e relative to/others etc.				
		3	(For eg. – Sharies, Warrants, Convertible Debentures, Rights entitlements etc.)		Securities held prior to acquistion/disposal	
		4	No. and % of shareholding			
Equity Shares	U		Type of securities (For eg. – Shares, Warrants, Convertible Debentures, Rights entitlement etc.)			
9,00,000 & 6.47%	σ		No.		Securities acquired/Disposed	
10,13,40,000.00	7		Value *			
Others- preferential allotment	00		Transaction Type (Purchase) Sale/ Pledge / Revocation/Invoc ation / Others - please specify)			
Equity shares	9		Transaction Type (Purchase! Salet Pfedge / - Shares Warrants Revocation/Invoc please specify) Transaction Type of Salet Pfedge / - Shares Warrants - Convertible ation / Others Debentures, Rights please specify) entitlements etc.)		Securities held post acquisition/disposal	
9,00,000 & 6.47%	10		s. No. and % of shareholding ts			
21.08.2024	11	From		Date of allotment advice/ acquisition of shares/ disposal of shares specify		
21.08.2024	12		7		nent advice/ klon of sal of shares bify	
21.08.2024 27.08.2024	13	Date of intination to company				
preferential Offer	14		Mode of acquisition / disposal (or market) public market public market public perforantial perfo			
8SE		Exchange on which the trade was executed				
				1	Trading	
	17		Type of Contract contract specification Notional Value		in derivatives	
	18		n Notional Value	8	Trading in derivatives (Specify type of contract, Futures or Options etc.)	
	19		Number of units (contract value s'tot value size)	Buy	e of contract	
	20			S	t, Futures o	
	21		Number of units (contracts *lot size)	Sell	or Options	

Note: (i) "Sourties" subtines the meaning as defined under regulation 2(1)(i) of SEBI (Prohibition of Insider Trading) Regulations, 2015.

(ii) I Value of transcription products insendentages are resolved and the state of the state of Options, notional value shall be calculated based on Premium plus strike price of options.

Maulik Rajendrabhal Shah PAN-ABVQPS2668L

Date: 27.08.2024 Place: Alrmedabad